CH \$265.00 904

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM680216

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Piedmont Animal Health LLC		05/30/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Piedmont Animal Health Inc.	
Street Address:	204 Muirs Chapel Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27410	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90432566	WESTMINSTER
Serial Number:	88298226	TWIST-N-GO
Registration Number:	5051503	PIEDMONT ANIMAL HEALTH
Registration Number:	5520204	SLUDGE BUSTER
Serial Number:	87906202	RELEZ
Serial Number:	88068637	TULA
Serial Number:	88130744	PSYRON
Serial Number:	88286214	QHEART
Serial Number:	88886315	AZTEK
Serial Number:	90507577	ZTEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9195737460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9196537439

Email: USTrademark@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondent Name: E. Eric Mills

Address Line 1: 4141 Parklake Avenue

TRADEMARK

900648872 REEL: 007448 FRAME: 0596

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 200 Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27612		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	:	708992-60001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		E. Eric Mills	
SIGNATURE:		/E. Eric Mills/	
DATE SIGNED:		10/11/2021	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Piedmont Animal Health Cert of Conversion from LLC to Inc #page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007448 FRAME: 0597

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:50 PM 06/12/2019 FILED 05:50 PM 06/12/2019

STATE OF DELAWARE SR 20195404389 - File Number 6062720 CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is June 7, 2016.
- The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Piedmont Animal Health LLC.
- The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Piedmont Animal Health Inc.
- 6. The effective time of the filing of this Certificate of Conversion shall be 11:59 P.M. on June 30, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company, have executed this Certificate on the Zalay of

____, A.D. 2019.

Name: Roland Johnson

Title: Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

By: Molad He Johnson

Certificate of Conversion - Piedmont Animal Health

RECORDED: 10/11/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007448 FRAME: 0598